TVS/ESD
Arrays
 RLST23AxxxC Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Part Number Code
Recommended soldering footprint
R L S T 2 3 A 0 3 2 C
LOGO Vrwm:3.3VStraight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
SOT-23
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
C (.087) (2.20)
E .037 0.95
E1 .075 1.90
G .031 0.80
X .039 1.00
Y .055 1.40
Z .141 3.60
REFERENCE IPC-SM-782A.2.
Y
Y
GZ C
E
X
E1
NOTES:
1. THIS LAND PATTERN IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY
CONSULT YOUR MANUFACTURING GROUP TO ENSURE YOUR
COMPANY'S MANUFACTURING GUIDELINES ARE MET.
Protects  2
Lines
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
RLST23AxxxC SOT-23 3000pcs
Circuit Protection
System Page:6
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
 RuiLongYuan Electronics Co., Ltd.
· Reproducing and modifying information of the document is prohibited without permission from
   Ruilongyuan International Inc.
· Ruilongyuan International Inc. reserves the rights to make changes of the content herein the document anytime
   without notification. Please refer to our website for the latest document.
· Ruilongyuan International Inc. disclaims any and all liability arising out of the application or use of any product
   including damages incidentally and consequentially occurred.
· Ruilongyuan International Inc. does not assume any and all implied warranties, including warranties of fitness
   for particular purpose, non-infringement and merchantability.
· Applications shown on the herein document are examples of standard use and operation. Customers are responsible
  in comprehending the suitable use in particular applications.Ruilongyuan International Inc. makes no representation or
  warranty that such applications will be suitable for the specifed use without further testing or modifcation.
· The products shown herein are not designed and authorized for equipments requiring high level of reliability or relating to
   human life and for any applications concerning life-saving or life-sustaining, such as medical instruments, transportation
   equipment,aerospace machinery et cetera. Customers using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at
   their own risk and agree to fullyindemnify Ruilongyuan International Inc. for any damages resulting from such improper use or
   sale.
Tel: +86-755-8290 8296                Fax: +86-755-8290 8002              E-mail: jack@ruilon.com
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: